OP \$90.00 3930489

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM341544

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Southeastern Printing Company, Inc.		05/12/2015	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Southeastern Flexo, LLC
Street Address:	3601 S.E. Dixie Highway
City:	Stuart
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34997
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3930489	SOUTHEASTERN PACKAGING
Registration Number:	4407988	CORE LABEL
Registration Number:	4351461	FLEXIBILITY IN A RIGID WORLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5616256572

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-625-6575

Email: ustrademarks@mchaleslavin.com

Correspondent Name: Carl J. Spagnuolo, McHale & Slavin, P.A.

Address Line 1: 2855 PGA Boulevard

Address Line 4: Palm Beach Gardens, FLORIDA 33410-2910

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl J. Spagnuolo
SIGNATURE:	/Carl J. Spagnuolo/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=3295U000000 ExecutedTMAssignmentSoutheasternFlexoLLC051215#page1.tif source=3295U000000 ExecutedTMAssignmentSoutheasternFlexoLLC051215#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005517 FRAME: 0985

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:	Southeastern Printing Company, Inc.				
	Status:	a Flori	da corporation		
	Address:	3601 S	S.E. Dixie Highway		
	City:	Stuart		State/Zip:	FL, 34997
ASSIGNEE:	Southeaster	n Flexo,	LLC		
	Status:	tus: a Florida Limited Liability Company			
Address: 3601 S.E. Dixie Highway					
	City:	Stuart		State/Zip:	FL, 34997
			E MARK: see attached add	dendum	
and the Assignee and valuable cons heirs, administrat	being desirous ideration, the Aors, all of the A	of acquir Assignor Assignor's	gistrations of the Trademarks or ring the same; in consideration hereby assigns to the Assigne is right, title and interest in and diffied herein and to any and	n of One Dolla ee, including t d to the Trade	ar (\$1.00) and other good heir successors, assigns, mark, including any and
States and in all	foreign coun	tries, and	tle and interest in and to said d all applications for Trader n, including the right to claim	mark through	out the world and any
	ghts therein of	r require	any papers or perform any act d by Assignee to obtain said ase to Assignor.		
Date: 5/12/15 Southeastern Printing Company, Inc. By: Name: Donald N. Mader Title: President					
STATE OF F	L)			
STATE OF F	lartin)			
Before me this 12 to be the person of	and a day of Mar described in, a	20 nel who e	15, personally appeared the a executed the foregoing assignment of the Assignor for the pure	ment instrumerpose therein	ent and acknowledge to expressed.
			Notary Pub	lic Susc	ri) A Meter
A Line May (SUSAN A DIETE ary Public - State of Comm. Expires May Commission # FF (of Florida , 29, 2018	C Type of Identification Produ	Or Produced I	Personally knowndentification

TRADEMARK REEL: 005517 FRAME: 0986

<u>ADDENDUM</u>

<u>Trademark</u> :	Serial No.:	Registration No.:
SOUTHEASTERN PACKAGING	77905249	3930489
CORE LABEL	85630271	4407988
FLEXIBILITY IN A RIGID WORLD	85630291	4351461

TRADEMARK REEL: 005517 FRAME: 0987

RECORDED: 05/15/2015